Evidence Table 134. Studies of temporal lobe surgery reporting the number of left-sided and right-
sided operations with successful and nonsuccessful surgery outcome measurements (continued)

Reference N

Seizure
Outcome

Measurement
Left
Side

Left Side
Successes

Right
Side

Right Side
Successes

Cohen’s
h Effect

Sizes

95%
Confidence

Interval

p Values
for Effect

Sizes

Standardized
Residuals
for Effect

Sizes

Mizrahi
(1990)

22 Seizure- free
(undefined)

12 6 10 8 -0.64 -1.48 0.20 0.132866 -1.38

Yeh (1990) 12 Seizure- free
with auras

9 8 3 2 0.55 -0.76 1.86 0.408278 0.94

Estes
(1988)

25 Seizure- free
with auras

13 4 12 5 -0.23 -1.01 0.56 0.570101 -0.41

Delgado-
Escueta
(1985)

15 Seizure- free no
auras

10 7 5 2 0.61 -0.46 1.69 0.263161 1.27

Evidence Table 135. Sensitivity analysis of studies of temporal lobe surgery reporting the number
of left side and right side surgeries among patients with successful and nonsuccessful surgery

95% Confidence
Interval

95% Confidence
Interval

Sensitivity
Adjustment

Cohen’s h
Summary
Estimate a Lower Upper

p value
for

Summary
Estimate Q

p value
for Q

Back-
transformed
Percentage
Estimate b Lower Upper

Original analysis -0.07 -0.27 0.13 0.49 17.88 0.46 0% -2% 0%

Removing study
with smallest
effect size c

-0.05 -0.25 0.15 0.65 15.47 0.56 0% -2% 1%

Removing study
with largest
effect size

-0.11 -0.32 0.09 0.27 13.96 0.67 0% -3% 0%

Removing study
with smallest N

-0.05 -0.25 0.15 0.65 15.47 0.56 0% -2% 1%

Removing study
with largest N

-0.10 -0.32 0.13 0.40 17.62 0.41 0% -3% 0%

a A positive summary estimate favors left side surgery patients achieving more successful surgeries.
b The back-transformed percentage estimate is the difference between the percentage of left side surgery patients who achieved
successful surgery and the percentage of right side surgery patients who achieved successful surgery. A positive percentage
favors left side surgeries and a negative percentage favors right side surgeries. A difference of 0% indicates no differences
between left side and right side patients in achieving successful surgery.
c The study with the smallest effect size also had the smallest N.

[…]

Reference N

Seizure
Outcome

Measurement

Number
of Male
Patients

Number of
Male

Successes

Number
of

Female
Patients

Number of
Female

Successes

Cohen’s
h Effect

Size a
Lowe

r Upper

p Value
for the

Effect Size

Standardized
Residuals
for Effect

Sizes

Hufnagel
(1997)

22 Seizure- free
(undefined)

12 5 10 4 0.03 -0.81 0.87 0.936876 -0.56

Pacia
(1997)

21 Seizure- free
(undefined)

13 7 8 5 -0.18 -1.06 0.71 0.695827 -1.05

Patil
(1997)

19 Seizure- free
(undefined)

6 2 13 3 0.23 -0.74 1.20 0.642986 -0.02

Morrell
(1995)

14 Seizure- free
(undefined)

4 4 10 7 1.16 0.00 2.32 0.050049 1.67

Sawhney
(1995)

21 Improved 5 4 16 10 0.39 -0.61 1.40 0.445580 0.33

a A positive effect size favors male patients achieving more successful surgeries.

Evidence Table 206. Sensitivity analysis of studies of multiple subpial transection reporting
successful surgery among male and female patients

95%
Confidence

Interval

95%
Confidence

nterval
Sensitivity
Adjustment

Cohen’s h
Summary
Estimate a Lower Upper

p value
for

Summary
Estimate Q

p value
for Q

Back-
transformed
Percentage
Estimate b Lower Upper

Original analysis 0.24 -0.19 0.66 0.272 3.59 0.464 1% -1% 11%

Removing study
with smallest
effect size

0.37 -0.12 0.85 0.141 2.48 0.479 3% 0% 17%

Removing study
with largest effect
size c

0.10 -0.36 0.55 0.684 0.79 0.852 0% -3% 7%

Removing study
with smallest N

0.10 -0.36 0.55 0.684 0.79 0.852 0% -3% 7%

Removing study
with largest N

0.31 -0.18 0.80 0.219 3.28 0.350 2% -1% 15%

a A positive summary estimate favors male patients achieving more successful surgeries.
b The back-transformed percentage estimate is the difference between the percentage of malr patients who achieved successful
surgery and the percentage of female patients who achieved successful surgery. A positive percentage favors male patients and a
negative percentage favors female patients. A difference of 0% indicates no differences between male and female patients in
achieving successful surgery.
c The same study had the largest effect size and the smallest N

 383

Evidence Table 207. Studies of multiple subpial transection reporting no benefit a